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' CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
. REGISTRATION AND FULFILIMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
pare  3/L/T5

Richard EBugene Hdmphrey
(No ipnitials if you can possibly get full name)

Ywrmess _(s 73 Cpetehe Ko Chids Uit Co 920,0
crry (), /s stz (12/ £ 210 cobE SR0) 0

AGE 32(19k2) (This is important and should be exact)

FULL NAME

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION : NATIONALITY

/OCCU?ATION lead man eloctritineg = hiat'l S‘!"Qg_,(-b S(\\pku\uw]

VEDocAaTION 12 +h o rad.a e,(ed‘nmmu
.J

/ P 144
HEIGHT 5 [,

blue

WEIGHT 135 COLOR cauc.

( COLOR OF HATR plond, curly COLOR OF EYES
H

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN
. (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
/&R Sanlyeyo (. SO lewii A7 )73 3/05 /7
SPECIAL RECOGNITION : -

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
< e ,?76/45/7 el court weder

‘51 d 1 & 447i22;n2A9“f¢’

SCAUT EXECUTIVE

Cn@(/%’ /m%ff//
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May 9, 1975

HMr. John W. Ackermann
Scout Executive
San Diego County Council, Mo. 49

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Richard E. Humphrey
Dear John:

Thanks Ffor the copy of the court record which includes the
probation order for the ahove named individual, This material
is so important in today's world and will enable us tn keep
Mr. Humphrey on our file and refuse registration wherever he
may move In the country,.

We appreciate your thorough job and hope you do not have too
many instances in the future where you have to gather this
type of informatlion.

Sincerely,

Paul . Ernst, Manager
Reglistration & Subscription Service

dw
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"~ May 9, 1975

~Mr. John W. Ackermann
Scout Exacutlve
San Diego County Councl!l, No, 49

PERSONAL AND CONF IDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Richard E. Husphrey
Dear John:

Thanks for the copy of the court record which Includes the
probation order for the above named Individual. This material
Is so Important In today's worid and will enable us to keep
Mr. Humphrey on our flle and refuse registration whersver he
may move [n the country,

We ‘apprechtavyour thorough job and hope you do not have too
many Instances in the future where you have to gather this
type of iInformation.

Sincersly,

Paul |. Emst, Menager . s
Registration & Subscription Se
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the Superior Court of California;

(-

IN TYHE SUPERIOR C’T O‘r" THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA - . ‘ C.PICKEL/ Jbn -
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO f- ; , {; D
The People of the State of Callfornia, fer o 759 V75
Yaiatiff
vs Plaiati RADERY 0 [ZUHWALT
' COUNTY CLERK
..RICHARD EUGENE HUMPWREY = No. R 34073
Defendant

FROBATION ORDER

‘I'he above-named defendant having heretofore, on  February 20, 1975
been convicted of the crimeof Qral Sex Perversion {2856 s PC)

{Inrecunmunt)
as charged and set farth ina  (Complaint)  entitled and nembered as above, flled in said
(InFacworeat yom)
Court by the District Attorney on  February 6, 1975
and this belng the time fixed for pronouncing judgment npen the defendant, the People
appearing by Witiiom Gentry Deputy District Attorney,
and the defendant appearing In person and hy Stephen Tornay
attorney, and it appearing to the Conrt that the ends of justice will he served by placing eald
defondant upon probation;

e re TS I : N ~ourt the { impnsition
I'T IS THEREFORE NOW ORDERED by the Court that the i x«mm!mx} of s_ta\q.tence upon
.”‘ N /
the defendant be and the same is herchy suspended for the term’of  Five years
Jrom the date hereof, during which thne the defendant is commi&‘cd to the charge find super-

viston of the Probation Officer of said County of San Diego and of this_Cousty™

T 1S FURTHER ORDERED that sald defendant wholly abstain {rom violating any of the
laws of the United States of Amcerica, and wholly abstain from violating any of the laws of the
State of Calltornia. and wholly abstain from violating any of the ordinances of any municipal-
ity within this State; that defendant wholly abstain from engaging In criminal or unlawful
practices of any kind; that defendant condict him sell in all respects as a reputable and law-
abiding citizen; that defendant not depart {rom the County of San Diego during said term of
probation without the consent of the Prebation Offlcor, nov from the State of Callfornia with-
out the consent in writing of one of the Judges of the Superior Court of San Diego County;

That said defendant repoct to the Probation Offlcer at such tlmes and tn such manuner

as directed and follow such conrse of conduct as may be prescribed by the Probatlon Officer; and
})Register pursuant to 290 PC; 2)Cooperate In a progrom of psychiatric or psychological
counseling as directed by the Probation 0fflcer, at his own expense, snd continue in such
treatment until released by the doctor or therapist, the probation officer or a jurge of
3)Authorize the therapist to submit periodic reports of
progmss to the Probstion Officer whrnever requested, at his own expense; b)Not assodate
with minor males unless in the company of a rnsponsible adult who has knowledge of this
anviction; §5)Cooperate with the Probation 0fFficer and psychiatrist in outlining a treatment
lan to be submitted to the Court In an ex-parte report on-or-bofore July 1, 1975; 6)An
ex-parte report to be flled with the Court outlining the defendant's progress and performence
by October 15, 1975, and that annual ex-parte reports cormence Aprll 15, 1976, and each
April 15th thereafter, until probation has terminated, cutlining the defendant's compllanca \)

with and recowmended changes [n the program: 7)Not porticipate in sny roup activities for
Juventles elther In the capaclty of n participsnt or as a lepdor; Spuc?

You are hareby infarmed that:

Evrey detendant whn has fullitied the crnditions ol his pobatinn lor the entite period thereof, or who shall have bren dis-
charged (rom probation prior to the termination of the reriod thereof, shall al any lime theteniter be permitted by the Court Lo
withdraw his plea of guifly and enter n plen of not guilty, or if he hna heen convirted after » plen of not aulity, the Court
shall snt aside the verdict of gullty: and in either cnse the Court shail thereupon dismiss the sceusation or informatinn axaingt
such defendant, wha shall therealter be released {rom sil penaities and dieabilitier teruiting from Lhe offenne or crime of
whirh he has been convicted,

: Aprll 2. 1975 nume nrn bune Anet) ) 1075

By.

Deputy.

AouLt enow.ate mev. s | PRUL_EUGENE OVERTON
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Fically Scout Master, ...

“Jhdge of the Superior Court P27,
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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE SAN DIEGO JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF BAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORMIA

The People of the State of California, h

Plaintiff, ;o —- cR 340 23
! ¢ep 201915

va,

RICHARD EUGENE HUMPHREY Complaint-Criminal

& : (FELONY)
>

D.A. No. 96912

Case No. %: 4(.80.1

Defendant )

The undersigned complainsg that in the County of San Diego, State of Callfomia,
and bhefore the making or filing of this Complaint, the Delendant(s) did commit the
following crime(s): .

COUNT ONE: During the month of August 1974, RICHARD EUGENE HUMPHREY
did unlawfully participate in an act of copulating the mouth of

one person with the sexual organ of another, in violation of Penal
Code section 288a,

&nd, 1t is further alleged that ai the time of the commission of
the above unlawful act the defendant was more than ten years older
than his coparticipant and sdth coparticipant
was uunder fourteen years of age.

COUNT IWO: During the month of January 1975, RICHARD EUGENE HUMPHREY
did unlswfully participate in an act of copulsting the mouth of

one person with the sexual organ of anothexr, in violstion of TPenal
Code section 288a.

And, it is further alleged that at the time of the commission of

the above unlawful act the defen ore than ten years older
than his coparticipant and such coparticipant
was under fourteen years of age.

COUNT THREE: On or about January 11, 1975, RICHARD EUGENE HUNPHREY
did unlawfully participaste in an act of copu

onte person with the sexual organ of another,

in violation of Penal Code section 288a.

S-bscribed and sworn to before I certify under penalty of perjury
me on this date: that the foregolng is true and correct,
Executed at San Diego, Callfomnia,
on this date: February 6, 1373

mplainant

Judge of the Municipal Court, San Diego A A )
Judictal District, County of San Diego, 4 (‘;;? j L—;
State of California (A e 2o 7 -l

o /
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March 1k, 1975

Mr. John W. Ackermann
Scout Executive
San Diego Co. Council,No.hkg
PERSONAL ARND CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Richard E., Humphrey

Dear John:

Thank you for your letter of March 7, concerning Richard
Eugene Humphrey. We have placed this information in our
file.

We do, however, need more substantiating information that
will support our placing this man on the Confidential Fiia,
Newspaper clippings or copies of police or court records
are a necesasity. This information is most important for
future reference purposes and it would certainly strengthen
our position of refusing to accept any future application
for registration we might receive from this individual.

Unless we receive the above requested material it will be
difficult to keep this man's name on the confidential file,
We would alsgo appreciate your filling out the attached
confidential record gheet and returning it to us as soon
as possgible,

Sincerely,
Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registration & Subscription Service
Encl. .
¥
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Telephone
® ® 714-298.6121

o, e ones s dvapmes rme . D I T T R I,

w FP0Y ~™§COUTS OF ;

+

. (r ceeedpeeey (Tmgve of

o
MERICA ==

LT AR, USeE, RET. SAN DIEGO COUNTY COUNCIL,
B 1207 Upas Streef
. P.O. Box 33366
San Diego, California 92103

March 7, 1975

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Erunst, Manager
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

Worth Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

I submit to you the following information with a request
that it be placed in the confidential files. The infor-
mation is as follows:

RICHARD EUGENE HUMPHREY, age 32, born December 1,
1942 in Abilene, Texas. He is single, caucasion,
blue eyes, hair is blond and curly, weight -~ 135
lbs., Social Security

He was Scoutmaster of Troop 811 in Chula Vista, California,
sponsored by the Juarez-Lincoln School PTA and has been
removed by the sponsoring institution.

He was convicted on February 20, 1975, Penal Code 288(A)PC
for oral sex perversion, court case #34023. He is to be

sentenced on March 13, 1975, having pleaded guilty.

Slncerely ,

. John w c erm —
"”:r‘:*t.[_ SCOUC X utl a

JWA:bt

Partieipgtingg 22embec A lnded Cammynity Services
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